Illinois law.
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Section 2525.140  Quorum 

a)	A majority of Commission members qualified to serve shall constitute a quorum for the transaction of business at any meeting of the Commission, provided, however, if fewer than 4r members of the Commission are present at any meeting, a majority of the Commissioners present may adjourn the meeting from time to time. Three days notice of the time and place to which the meeting is adjourned shall be given to all Commissioners. 

b)	The affirmative vote of the majority of Commissioners present and voting shall be required to pass any ordinance, resolution or motion presented to any meeting of the Commission. 

c)	The chair of any meeting of the Commission shall be permitted to vote on, and discuss from the chair, any ordinance, resolution or motion presented to the meeting. 

(Source:  Amended at 29 Ill. Reg. 20428, effective December 31, 2005)
